 GPP SOLUTIONS
INDEX
SECTION 7 - PORCELAIN 	 PO/<0(5 CUTOUTS
PORCELAIN  FUSE CUTOUTS 15 KV ------------------------------------------------------------------------------7-1
PORCELAIN  FUSE CUTOUTS 27 KV-----------------------------------------------------------------------------7-2
PORCELAIN  LOADBEAK  CUTOUTS 15 KV---------------------------------------------------------------------7-3
PORCELAIN  LOADBEAK CUTOUTS 15/27 KV------------------------------------------------------------------7-4
FUSE LINKS TYPE K   --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------7-5

● Steel hardware and NEMA bracket are galvanized
per ANSI/IEEE/ASTM standards.
 15KV(110KV) BIL
CATALOG
NUMBER
MAXIMUM
DESIGN
VOLTAGE
CONTINUOUS
CURRENT
(AMPS)
INTERRUPTING
CAPACITY
(ASYM AMPS)
 BIL  WEIGHT
 NLBC-15-100P  15KV  100  10000  110KV  18LBS/8.18KG
 NLBC-15-100/16P  15KV  100  16000  110KV  18LBS/8.18KG
 NLBC-15-200P  15KV  200  12000  110KV  20LBS/9.09KG
 NLBC-15-300P  15KV  300  12000  110KV  20LBS/9.09KG
 ALL GPP Cutouts use standard interchangeable fuse barrels.
**Suffix: P = Parallel Groove Clamps; B = NEMA Bracket
To order small eyebolt (No. 8 sol. through 2/0 str.) change “P” to “E” (example:
NLBC-15-100E) To order with NEMA Heavy Duty B Bracket add the suffix “B” to the catalog

● Steel hardware and NEMA bracket are galvanized
per ANSI/IEEE/ASTM standards.
 27 kV (125kV BIL)
Catalog
Number**
Maximum
Design
Voltage
Continuous
Current
(Amps)
Interrupting
Capacity
(Asym Amps)
 BIL  Weight
 NLBC-27-100P  27 kV  100  8,000  125 kV  20lbs /9.09kg
 NLBC-27-100/12P  27kV  100  12,000  125 kV  20lbs /9.09kg
NLBC-27-100/12P-150
NLBC-27-200P
NLBC-27-300P
27 kV

per ANSI/IEEE/ASTM standards.
 15 kV (110KV BIL)
Catalog
Number**
 Maximum
Design
Voltage
Continuous
Current
(Amps)
Interrupting
Capacity
 (Asym Amps)
BIL ARC
ROD.
 LBC-15-100P  15KV  100  10000  110 kV  NO
 LBC-15-100/16P  15KV  100  16000  110 kV  YES
 LBC-15-200P  15KV  200  12000  110 kV  YES
 LBC-15-300P  15KV  300  12000  110 kV  NO
 ALL GPP Cutouts use standard interchangeable fuse barrels.
**Suffix: P = Parallel Groove Clamps; N = NEMA Bracket
To order small eyebolt (No. 8 sol. through 2/0 str.) change “P” to “E” (example: LBC-15-100 E).
To order with NEMA Bracket add the suffix “B” to the catalog number. (example: LBC-15-100PB).

 15/27 kV (110KV BIL)
Catalog
Number**
Maximum
Design
Voltage
Continuous
Current
(Amps)
Interrupting
Capacity
(Asym Amps)
  BIL
ARC
ROD.
 LBC-15/27-100P  15/27KV  100  8000  125 kV  NO
 LBC-15/27-100/12P  15/27KV  100  12000  125 kV  YES
 LBC-15/27-200P  15/27KV  200  10000  125 kV  NO
 LBC-15/27-300P  15/27KV  300  12000  125 kV  NO
 ALL GPP Cutouts use standard interchangeable fuse barrels.
**Suffix: P = Parallel Groove Clamps; N = NEMA Bracket
To order small eyebolt (No. 8 sol. through 2/0 str.) change “P” to “E” . (example: LBC-15/27-100 E).
To order with NEMA Bracket add the suffix “B” to the catalog number. (example: LBC-15/27-100PB).

2. Tin Plated copper alloy washer
3. Phenolic tube
4. Stranded, tin plated copper
conductor
Catalog Number
AMPS
Dimension (Inches)
 D1  D2  D3  M
 UP-FL3K-1  1  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3K-2  2  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3K-3  3  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3K-4  4  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3K-5  5  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3K-6  6  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3K-8  8  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3K-10  10  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3K-12  12  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3K-15  15  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3K-20  20  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3K-25  25  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3K-30  30  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3K-40  40  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3K-50  50  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.16
 UP-FL3K-65  65  0.75  0.40  0.16
 UP-FL3K-80  80  0.75  0.40  0.16
 UP-FL3K-100  100  0.75  0.40  0.16
 UP-FL3K-140  140  1.00  0.16
 UP-FL3K-200  200  1.00  0.16
PO Box 13326, Macon GA 31208    (478) 254-2721
2023
 GPP SOLUTIONS

2. Tin Plated copper alloy washer
3. Phenolic tube
4. Stranded, tin plated copper
conductor
Catalog Number
AMPS
Dimension (Inches)
 D1  D2  D3  M
 UP-FL3H-1  1  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3H-2  2  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3H-3  3  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3H-4  4  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3H-5  5  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3H-6  6  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3H-8  8  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3H-10  10  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3H-12  12  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3H-15  15  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3H-20  20  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3H-25  25  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3H-30  30  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3H-40  40  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3H-50  50  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.16
 UP-FL3H-65  65  0.75  0.40  0.16
 UP-FL3H-80  80  0.75  0.40  0.16
 UP-FL3H-100  100  0.75  0.40  0.16
 UP-FL3H-140  140  1.00  0.16
 UP-FL3H-200  200  1.00  0.16
PO Box 13326, Macon GA 31208    (478) 254-2721
2023
D1

3. Phenolic tube
 4. Stranded, tin plated copper
conductor
Notes
Catalog Number
AMPS
Dimension (Inches)
 D1  D2  D3  M
 UP-FL3T-1  1  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3T-2  2  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3T-3  3  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3T-4  4  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3T-5  5  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3T-6  6  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3T-8  8  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3T-10  10  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3T-12  12  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3T-15  15  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3T-20  20  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3T-25  25  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3T-30  30  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3T-40  40  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.08
 UP-FL3T-50  50  0.50  0.75  0.30  0.16
 UP-FL3T-65  65  0.75  0.40  0.16
 UP-FL3T-80
UP-FL3T-100
UP-FL3T-140
UP-FL3T-200

* Steel hardware and NEMA bracket are galvanized
per ANSI/IEEE/ASTM standards.
 15KV(110KV) BIL
CATALOG
NUMBER
MAXIMUM
DESIGN
VOLTAGE
CONTINUOUS
CURRENT
(AMPS)
INTERRUPTING
CAPACITY
(ASYM AMPS)
 BIL  WEIGHT
 PNLBC-15-100P  15KV  100  10000  110KV  9.6LBS/4.4KG
PNLBC-15-
100/16P
 15KV  100  16000  110KV  9.8LBS/4.5KG
 PNLBC-15-200P  15KV  200  12000  110KV  10.4LBS/4.7KG
 PNLBC-15-300P  15KV  300  12000  110KV  9.9LBS/4.5KG
 ALL GPP Cutouts use standard interchangeable fuse barrels.
To order with a NEMA bracket, add a “B” to the end of the catalog number.
( Example: NLBC-15-100PB )
To order with an extended type bracket, add an “X” to the end of the catalog number.

* Steel hardware and NEMA bracket are galvanized
per ANSI/IEEE/ASTM standards.
 27 kV (125kV BIL)
Catalog
Number**
Maximum
Design
Voltage
Continuous
Current
(Amps)
Interrupting
Capacity
(Asym Amps)
 BIL  Weight
 PNLBC-27-100P  27 kV  100  8,000  125 kV  11.0lbs /5.0kg
 PNLBC-27-100/12P  27kV  100  12,000  125 kV  11.0lbs /5.0kg
 PNLBC-27-200P  27 kV  200  10,000  125 kV  11.6lbs /5.3kg
 PNLBC-27-300P  27 kV  300  12,000  125 kV  11.2lbs /5.1kg
 ALL GPP Cutouts use standard interchangeable fuse barrels.
To order with a NEMA bracket, add a “B” to the end of the catalog number.
( Example: NLBC-27-100PB )
To order with an extended type bracket, add an “X” to the end of the catalog number.